

Release Form

The undersigned, being fully aware of the inherent risks associated with ballroom dancing and exhibitions, agrees as follows:

1. Assumption of Risk:

The undersigned assumes all risks of bodily injury (including death) and property damage associated with attending and/or participating in this event.

2. Release and Indemnity:

The undersigned hereby releases and holds harmless Royal Dancesport Challenge, Roman & Julia Nabatov, Jason Chao Dai & Kewa Luo, and/or the National Dance Council of America, Inc. (collectively referred to as "the Released Parties") from any and all liability to the undersigned, their personal representatives, assigns, heirs, and next of kin. This includes, but is not limited to, any claims, demands, actions, or causes of action arising from bodily injury (including death), property damage, loss, or theft of personal belongings suffered by the undersigned while attending this event, whether caused by the negligence of the Released Parties or otherwise.

3. Consent to Use of Name and Likeness:

The undersigned grants permission to the Released Parties to use their name, likeness, and/or image, which may be captured in photographs, video recordings, and/or television broadcasts during the event. These may be used for promotional purposes, television distribution, and in any manner, including but not limited to, future exhibitions, broadcasts, or promotional materials by **Royal Dancesport Challenge**, and/or its parent, related, affiliated, or subsidiary companies, and/or the **National Dance Council of America, Inc.**.

4. Filming of the Event:

The undersigned acknowledges that the Pro/Am & Dance Competition will be filmed by Global Ballroom Dance Productions.

5. Objection to Filming:

If any individual objects to being videotaped or the possibility of appearing in the footage or any associated publicity materials, such individual must notify the event organizers in writing at least thirty (30) days prior to the event's commencement. Failure to provide written notice will be considered as granting full permission for filming and use of their image.

6. Compliance with Rules:

All persons attending this event—whether as spectators, competitors, officials, or guests—agree to abide by the rules of the **National Dance Council of America, Inc.**. By participating in the event, all individuals automatically agree to comply with these rules.

PRINT NAME	SIGNATURE	PRINT NAME	SIGNATURE